
GENERAL CONDITIONS FOR EXTENSION4.0

4.1

w
BACOMC

WHEREAS, on 08 April 2024, a Notice of Award was issued in favor of 
DGL Veracity Systems Corp ;

WHEREAS, in accordance with P.O. No. S-021-04-2024,DGL Veracity 
Systems Corp., agreed to supply and deliver (two) 2 units of Metal Detector 
within forty-five (45) calendar days from 14 May 2024 to 27 June 2024;

RESOLUTION RECOMMENDING THE EXTENSION OF THE DELIVERY 
PERIOD RELATIVE TO THE ITEM IN PURCHASE ORDER NO. 

S-021-04-2024, DATED 29 APRIL 2024

LRA BAC-PGSM RESOLUTION NO. 2024-038
(Pursuant to the Purchase Order No. S-021-04-2024)

REPUBLIKA NG PILIPINAS 
KAGAWARAN NG KATARUNGAN

PANGASIWAAN SA PATALAAN NG LUPAIN
(LAND REGISTRATION AUTHORITY)

East Avenue cor. N1A Road, Diliman, Quezon City

No contract extension shall exceed one (1) year;

WHEREAS, on 29 April 2024, a Notice to Proceed was issued by the 
Head of the Procuring Entity informing DGL Veracity Systems Corp, that 
Purchase Order (P.O.) No. S-021-04-2024 shall commence upon the latter’s 
conforme which is pursuant to Section 37, Rule XI of Republic Act No. 9184;

WHEREAS, on 26 March 2024, the Land Registration Authority, through 
the Bids and Awards Committee (LRA-BAC), issued LRA BAC-PGSM Resolution 
No. 2024-026 declaring DGL Veracity Systems Corp, as the "Single Calculated 
and Responsive Quotation (SCRQ)” for the Supply and Delivery of Two (2) 
Units of Metal Detector;

@lraphllipplnes. official (s) glraphlllpplnes.official (Q) lra.gov.ph PagC 1 Of 3

♦

WHEREAS, as a general policy, extensions of contracts for general 
support services are discouraged. However, under the Government 
Procurement Policy Board (GPPB) Resolution Number (RN) 23-2007, captioned 
as "Approving and Adopting the Revised Guidelines on the Extension of Contracts 
for General Support Services," it provides that for the purpose of averting hiatus 
in support services which are essential, indispensable, or necessary in the 
operations of the procuring entity, contract extension may be allowed upon 
compliance with the conditions and procedural requirements set forth under 
Sections 4.0 and 5.0 thereof, to wit:

Procuring entities may extend the duration or effectivity of an 
ongoing contract about to expire, under the following conditions.

WHEREAS, on 25 June 2024, the BAG received a letter from DGL 
Veracity Systems Corp, requesting for a sixty (60)-calendar day extension as to 
the delivery of the subject items since the same will be sourced from abroad 
and will still undergo custom inspection;



4.5

4.7

5.0 PROCEDURAL REQUIREMENTS

Page 2 of 3

RESOLVED, this 29th day of June 2024 at the Land Registration 
Authority, Quezon City.

The contemplated extension is merely an emergency 
measure to maintain status quo in the operations of the 
Procuring Entity and to avoid interruption of service;

In addition to the foregoing, if the proposed contract extension 
exceeds six (6) months, the Head of the Procuring Entity or his/her 
duly authorized representative shall immediately report to the 
Government Procurement Policy Board in writing of its intent to 
extend beyond six months.

4.3 The procuring entity concerned has substantially 
undertaken the procurement activities required prior to the 
award of the new contract under R.A. 9184 and its IRR-A 4.4;

4.4. The aforesaid contract extension is undertaken 
due to circumstances beyond its control and the 
procuring entity concerned cannot award a new 
contract within a month after the expiration of the 
term of the original contract;

The terms and conditions of the original contract shall 
not be changed or modified, except when changes or 
modifications will redound to the advantage of the government 
at no additional cost to the Procuring Entity.

All contract extensions shall be subject to the prior approval of the 
Head of the Procuring Entity or his/her duly authorized 
representative upon recommendation of the Bids and Awards 
Committee.

4.2 The original contract subject of the extension was 
awarded in accordance with the provisions of Republic Act 
9184 (R.A. 9184) and its Implementing Rules and Regulations 
Part A (IRR-A);

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing, We, the 
members of the LRA-BAC hereby RESOLVE to RECOMMEND to the Head of 
the Procuring Entity (HoPE), Hon. Gerardo Panga Sirios, or to his duly 
authorized representative, to extend the original delivery period of forty-five (45) 
calendar days (froml4 May 2024 to 27 June 2024) to a period of sixty (60) 
calendar days to be reckoned from the last day of the original delivery period 
of the items enumerated in P.O. No. S-021-04-2024 in as much as the 
justification therefore appears to be meritorious, and that such slight delay in 
delivery does not in any manner prejudice the interests of the Government.

4.6 The current service provider has not violated any of the 
provisions of the original contract; and



JAYF

'Y

Approved / Disapproved:

RESOLUTION No. 2024-038

Page 3 of 3

ANGELO CHRIS LUIS M. DELLOSA
Vice-Uhairperson

^ANE G. YSMAEL 
Chairperson

CHERAN RICARDO S. CABRITO, JR.
Member

glorietXWx^cambra
Lead End User

JDRANO
ember

GERARDO PANGA SIRIOS 
Administrator

MEILINA H. PANGDAN
Member

CHRISTINA V. P^GTULINGAN
Member


